

Skamania County Community Development Department

Building/Fire Marshal • Environmental Health • Planning

Skamania County Courthouse Annex Post Office Box 1009 Stevenson, Washington 98648 Phone: 509-427-3900 Inspection Line: 509-427-3922

CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION INTAKE CHECKLIST

(This form must be completed and submitted with all required documents for the application to be considered complete. Review will not begin on the project until all of the requirements below are submitted)

STAFF	Complete application and <i>non-refundable</i> \$900 fee (payable to Skamania County Treasurer). Fees are subject to change by resolution of the County Commissioners.
	Supplemental Questions. Answers must be attached in response to the criteria for approval explaining how the proposal meets those criteria.
	Certification that the applicant/owner has read and understands the Hearing Examiner process.
	SEPA and <i>non-refundable</i> fee of \$400 (if required)

Reviewed by	Complete:	Yes	No	Date:	

CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION

(Please complete application in ink)

Applicant: J.L. Storedahl & Sons, Inc.	E-mail: bo@storedahl.com			
Address: contact: Bo Storedahl	Home: ()			
2233 Talley Way, Kelso, WA, 98626	Work: () 360-636-2420			
Property Owner: Weyerhaeuser Company*	E-mail: mary.castle@weyerhaeuser.com			
Address: contact: Mary Castle	Home: ()			
33671 Dickey Prairie Rd, Molalla OR 97038 Work: () 503-479-2309				
Location of Property: Sections 17, 18, 19 and 30, Township 2N, Range 6E (see Figure 1)				
Tax Lot/Parcel # 2 parcels (see below**)	Total acres: 273.6 (permit boundary)			

Please attach the Legal Description of the tax lot/parcel of this application. (Legal Description can be obtained from the County Auditor)

Project description: Describe your proposed project including details on use, size (width, length, and height) color, and construction materials of all existing and proposed structures.

The purpose of this project is to establish a surface mining operation for the production and processing of aggregate resources.

Refer to the attached narrative summary, SEPA checklist, and accessory studies.

*Note - Weyerhaeuser Company owns Longview Timberlands LLC, the listed owner of the subject parcels.

**Tax Parcels 02060000400000 and 02060000410000

Please indicate how your proposal meets the six compatibility criteria listed in this application (Attach additional pages for your answers)

I have read and understand the Hearing Examiner process (attached to this application)

Applicant signature(s):	Date:		
Bo Storedahl DocuSigned by: Digitally signed by Bo Storedahl Date: 2021.08.13 10:22:31 -07:00	08/13/21		
Owner signature(s):	Date: 8/20/2021		
Mary Castle	Manager Minerals West		

Signature of the property owner(s) authorizes Staff and other Agency personnel reasonable access to the site in order to evaluate the application.

For Department use only				
Legal description attached: Yes / No				
Date received	Date complete			
Receipt #	File #			